
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 07-01-2026
COURT NO. : 10

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
(TIME : 11:00 AM)

NOTE:-
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE HEARING OF SINGLE JUDGE BENCH MATTERS LISTED IN THIS COURT IS
OVER.

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CIVIL CASES]

1701 Diary No. 3645-2025
IV-D

BHARPUR SINGH SHUBHAM BHALLA

Versus
MUKHTIAR SINGH AND ORS.
IN D No. - 31372/2024,
IA No. 195824/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 253300/2025 - RESTORATION

1702 MA 991/2025 in SLP(C)
No. 1788/2025
IV-D

MURTI DEVI AND ORS. AVINASH SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU [R-1]
IN SLP(C) No. - 1788/2025,
FOR ADMISSION

1703 Diary No. 36589-2025
XIV

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR AND ANR. ATUL KUMAR

Versus
H. K. INTERNATIONAL AND ORS.
IN D No. - 21008/2022,
IA No. 254757/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 254755/2025 - RESTORATION

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CRIMINAL CASES]

1704 Diary No. 23189-2025
II-C

V. RAJA M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 12632/2024, IN SLP(Crl) No. -
12633/2024,
office report on default is listed
IA No. 111088/2025 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER
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[ORDERS (INCOMPLETE MATTERS / IAs / CRLMPs)]

1705 SLP(C) No. 4864/2023
XI-A

MANJULATA DAS AND ORS. DHANANJAY BHASKAR RAY

Versus
STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. MITHU JAIN [R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5]
IA No. 183365/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 183361/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 183362/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 183364/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1706 SLP(C) No. 14420/2023
IV-A

RUKMINI AND ORS. DHARMAPRABHAS LAW
ASSOCIATES

Versus
MALLIKARJUN SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LEGAL
HEIRS AND ORS.

ANKOLEKAR GURUDATTA
[R-1.2], [R-1.1]

IA No. 199487/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

1707 SLP(C) No. 28336/2024
XVII-A

RAMAN ROY AND ORS. VIBHAV MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. PRADEEP MISRA [R-3], VIDHI

PANKAJ THAKER [R-5]

1708 Diary No. 55506-2024
XVII-B

KULWA DEVI AND ORS. SHASHI BHUSHAN KUMAR

Versus
BISHWANATH SINGH AND ORS. PRATEEK YADAV [R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-7],
[R-8], [R-9], [R-10], [R-11],
[R-12], [R-13], [R-15], [R-16]

IA No. 198664/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

1709 SLP(C) No. 16057/2025
IV-D

DINESH KUMAR SUNNY KADIYAN

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. BHARAT GUPTA [R-2], [R-2],

PREETI SINGH [R-3], [R-3],
[R-4]

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 155791/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

[AFTER NOTICE (FOR ADMISSION) - CIVIL CASES]

1710 SLP(C) No. 16608/2018
XII

H.M. RAJU AND ORS. NIKHIL SWAMI

Versus
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H.M. KARI GOWDER (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
AND ORS.

SURBHI MEHTA [R-1.4],
[R-1.7], [R-1.3], [R-1.6],
[R-1.9], [R-1.2], [R-1.5],
[R-1.8], SHOBHA
RAMAMOORTHY [R-1.6],
[R-1.4], [R-1.9], [R-1.3],
[R-1.8],
a [R-1.2], [R-7.3], [R-9], [R-51]

IA No. 1627/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 171875/2018 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 171868/2018 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 1630/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 170598/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 93383/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF
DEATH CERTIFICATE
IA No. 141114/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 102697/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER
IA No. 1632/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT
IA No. 184851/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

 1710
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 15700/2018
XII

H M RAJU AND ORS. NIKHIL SWAMI

Versus
H M KARI GOWDER(DECEASED THROUGH LR.S.)
AND ORS.

SHOBHA RAMAMOORTHY
[R-1.2], [R-1.6.3], [R-1.11],
[R-1.5], [R-1.8], [R-1.3],
[R-1.8], [R-9], [R-42]

FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
83337/2018
FOR DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 179443/2018
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
179462/2018
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
179469/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 179471/2018
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
179472/2018
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
179484/2018
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 179487/2018
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
179489/2018
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
179497/2018
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 179502/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH
CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH
CERTIFICATE ON IA 93374/2020
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FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
1616/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 1617/2021
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA
1621/2021
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 170585/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA
141111/2025
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 184870/2025
IA No. 179502/2018 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 1616/2021 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179469/2018 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179462/2018 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179497/2018 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179484/2018 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 179471/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 179487/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 1617/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 170585/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 179443/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 93374/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF
DEATH CERTIFICATE
IA No. 83337/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 141111/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 179489/2018 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT
IA No. 1621/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT
IA No. 179472/2018 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT
IA No. 184870/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

1711 SLP(C) No. 3943/2021
IX

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD., AKURDI, PUNE RITURAJ BISWAS

Versus
HIRALAL GULBHAI PATEL AND ORS. RAJKUMARI BANJU [R-5],

ANAND DILIP LANDGE [R-4],
[R-8], [R-21], PRASHANT
SHRIKANT KENJALE [R-2],
[R-6], [R-12], [R-14], [R-15],
[R-19], [R-22],
a [R-30], [R-34], [R-42], [R-60]

1712 Diary No. 48294-2024
XII

A SELVAM AND ORS. T. HARISH KUMAR

Versus
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ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD AND
ANR.

RITA JHA [R-1]

[DIRECTION MATTERS]

1713 C.A. No. 9289/2013
III

B.P. SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. B. KRISHNA PRASAD

1714 SLP(C) No.
19613-19621/2012
XII

M.PALANISAMY & ETC. K. K. MANI [P-1]

Versus
STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. & ETC. SABARISH SUBRAMANIAN

[R-1], RAVINDRA
KESHAVRAO ADSURE [R-1]

ONLY SLP(C) NO. 26073/2012 IS TO BE LISTED.

 1714
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 26073/2012
XII

SREE BALAJI ENTERPRISES REP. BY ITS
PROPRIETOR MR. M. GNANAVEL AND ORS.

Versus
STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS.
Service of Alternative Arrangement notice on
petitioner is incomplete.

1715 C.A. No. 3302/2017
XV

VINAYAK CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD. B. VIJAYALAKSHMI MENON

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL [R-1], [R-8], H.

S. PARIHAR , N.
VISAKAMURTHY [R-2]

LIST ONLY C.A. No. 3308 OF 2017

 1715
.1

Connected
C.A. No. 3308/2017
XV

SANJIVANI CREDIT CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN
AND ORS. SECRETARY AND ORS.

NIDHI JASWAL [R-1], [R-8],
NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA

1716 C.A. No. 8433/2016
XVII-A

M/S. PLASTOLENE POLYMERS PVT. LTD.

Versus
ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LTD.

GAUTAM JHA

[Only Civil Appeal No. 8433 of 2016 is listed under
this item]

1717 C.A. No. 7972/2023
III

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION
DEPARTMENT SANGLI

SHIRISH K. DESHPANDE

Versus
ANANDA MARUTI TONE AND ORS. SANDEEP SUDHAKAR

DESHMUKH [CAVEAT], [R-2]
OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

1718 Diary No. 1731-2020
IV-C

HANUMAPPA SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS. ANIRUDH SANGANERIA [P-1]

Versus
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TAMMANNA MUDAKAPPA MUDAKANNANAVAR @
TALAWAR AND ORS.

ANJANA CHANDRASHEKAR
[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-7], NULI
& NULI [R-8], ANKOLEKAR
GURUDATTA [R-10], [R-18],
[R-21], [R-33], [R-34], [R-35],
[R-36],
a [R-37], [R-38], [R-41]

1719 Crl.A. No. 5603/2024
II

REKHA SINGH AJAY KUMAR SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF UP AND ORS. SRISHTI SINGH [R-1], SYED

MEHDI IMAM [R-2], [R-3]

1720 SLP(C) No. 944/2023
IX

DEOMAHARAJ GURU VASUDEO MAHARAJ (DIED)
THROUGH LRS

RANDHIR KUMAR OJHA
[P-1], [P-1.3], [P-1.2], [P-1.1]

Versus
PANDURANG AND ORS. PULKIT AGARWAL [R-1]

1721 SLP(C) No.
18358-18359/2023
XV

JAMUNA DEVI AND ORS. RISHI MATOLIYA

Versus
MUKESH AND ORS. T. MAHIPAL [R-3]

1722 SLP(C) No. 6884/2024
XII-A

SHAIK SHAJIDA BEGUM AND ORS. N. ANNAPOORANI

Versus
THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER ORIENTAL INSURANCE
CO LTD AND ANR.

ARVIND GUPTA [R-1]

IA No. 267933/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 267923/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 267927/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1723 Diary No. 29070-2025
II

GATTAMANENI MADHAV RAO SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE

Versus
THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ANR. DEVINA SEHGAL [R-1],

SRIRAM P. [R-2]
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 2679/2024,
[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT]
IA No. 136217/2025 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER

[DIRECTION MATTERS (OLD AFTER NOTICE)]

1724 SLP(C) No. 28381/2023
XII-A

SINGIREDDY MOHANREDDY AND ORS. D. MAHESH BABU

Versus
GADDAM RAJAMMA AND ORS. SUDHIR NAAGAR [R-3], [R-4]
IA No. 212869/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 28232/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT
IA No. 28229/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT
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1725 SLP(C) No. 4591/2024
IV-A

VENKATASWAMY REDDY RASHI BANSAL

Versus
PILLAPPA AND ORS. GURURAJ & NAYAK [R-1],

[R-2]

1726 T.P.(C) No. 1496/2024
III-A

DEEPIKA VERMA SAROJ TRIPATHI

Versus
VIKALP VERMA
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.123479/2024-EX-
PARTE STAY and IA No.123481/2024-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.

1727 SLP(C) No. 20191/2024
IV-C

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BHILAI KAUSTUBH SHUKLA

Versus
MADHU MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LIMITED AND ANR. AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA

[CAVEAT]

[DEFAULT / OTHER MATTERS]

1728 C.A. No. 12832/2017
XII-B

NARASAMMA(DEAD) BY HER LRS

Versus
SUBBARAO CHAVAN AND ORS. SANCHIT GARGA [R-3]

1729 SLP(C) No.
31715-31718/2014
IV-B

PUNJAB STATE AND ORS. NUPUR KUMAR [P-1]

Versus
ASHOK KUMAR
ONLY SLP(C)NO.31720-31731/2014, SLP
(c)NO.31735-31745/2014 AND
SLP(C)No.31746-31761/2014 ARE TO BE LISTED
BEFORE HON. JUDGE IN CHAMBER.

 1729
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
31720-31731/2014
IV-B

PUNJAB STATE AND ORS. NUPUR KUMAR [P-1]

Versus
SUSHILA DEVI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. ETC ETC SHILPA SINGH [R-1], RAVI

PANWAR [R-58]
FOR
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 426/2025
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 110421/2025
IA No. 110421/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 426/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

 1729
.2

Connected
SLP(C) No.
31746-31761/2014
IV-B

PUNJAB STATE AND ORS. NUPUR KUMAR [P-1]

Versus
JAI SINGH AND ANR ETC ETC RAVI PANWAR [R-1], [R-17],

[R-22], [R-23], [R-24]
FOR
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 762/2025
IA No. 762/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE
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 1729
.3

Connected
SLP(C) No.
31735-31745/2014
IV-B

PUNJAB STATE OF ORS NUPUR KUMAR [P-1]

Versus
KISHORI LAL ORS ETC ETC
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 497/2025
IA No. 497/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

1730 C.A. No. 7248/2015
XVII-A

FRANCISCO M. CORTEZ (D) THROUGH LRS AND
ORS.

VIKRAM SINGH [P-1.3],
[P-1.2], [P-1.5], [P-1.1], [P-1.4]

Versus
PETER ANTHONY D'SOUZA . AND ORS. CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRI

1731 SLP(C) No. 7112/2016
IV-C

SET RAM PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
CHOOTI DEAD THR. HER LRS. . AND ORS.
OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

1732 SLP(C) No. 792/2016
IV-B

THE STATE OF PUNJAB THROUGH THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND ORS.

NUPUR KUMAR , [P-1], [P-2],
[P-3], [P-4]

Versus
RAJA RAM (D) THROUGH LRS AND ORS. MUKUL KUMAR [R-7.1],

[R-7.5], [R-7.4], [R-7.7],
[R-7.2], [R-7.6], [R-7.1]

IA No. 132369/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 121927/2019 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 132370/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 121931/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 31747/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 121936/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT
IA No. 180927/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1733 Crl.A. No. 203/2020
II-B

JAMIRUL SK

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. ASTHA SHARMA [R-1],

SHEKHAR KUMAR [R-2],
[R-7], DEBESH PANDA [R-3],
[R-3], [R-4], [R-5], [R-6], [R-8]

1734 SLP(C) No. 23884/2018
IV-B

PARVEEN KUMAR AND ANR. UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
CHETAN SINGH AND ORS. RAJ KISHOR CHOUDHARY

[CAVEAT]
IA No. 106323/2019 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 106325/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 114662/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF
DEATH CERTIFICATE
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IA No. 114665/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

1735 SLP(C) No.
646-647/2019
XI-A

JUBIDA BIBI AND ORS. MANAN BANSAL [P-2], [P-3],
[P-4], [P-5], [P-6], [P-8], [P-9],
[P-10], [P-11.5], [P-11.1],
[P-11.4], [P-11.3], [P-11.2],
[P-12]

Versus
HAMIDAN BIBI AND ORS. SANTOSH KRISHNAN [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8],
[R-9], [R-10], [R-11], [R-32.3],
[R-32.2], [R-32.1], [R-33.3],
[R-33.2], [R-33.1], [R-33.4]

IA No. 204917/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 204911/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 187696/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 187697/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 204913/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1736 SLP(C) No. 7149/2019
IV-B

GURNAM SINGH AND ORS. VINOD SHARMA

Versus
AMAR SINGH AND ORS. GOPAL JHA [R-1], [R-2],

SHRUTI BISHT [R-4], [R-4]

 1736
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 7150/2019
IV-B

INDER SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. VINOD SHARMA [P-1]

Versus
AMAR SINGH AND ORS. GOPAL JHA [R-1], [R-2],

SHRUTI BISHT [R-3]

 1736
.2

Connected
Diary No. 10526-2019
IV-B

GURNAM SINGH AND ORS. VINOD SHARMA

Versus
AMAR SINGH AND ORS. GOPAL JHA [R-1], [R-2],

SHRUTI BISHT [R-4]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
117890/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 117891/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117893/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 33794/2020
IA No. 117890/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 33794/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 117891/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 117893/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
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 1736
.3

Connected
Diary No. 10522-2019
IV-B

INDER SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS VINOD SHARMA

Versus
AMAR SINGH AND ORS. GOPAL JHA [R-1], [R-2],

SHRUTI BISHT [R-3]
FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA
118690/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 118693/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 118696/2019
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
SPARE COPIES ON IA 33789/2020
IA No. 118690/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 33789/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE SPARE COPIES
IA No. 118693/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 118696/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

1737 SLP(C) No. 4013/2020
XII

AYAPADI CHAVADI DHARMAM P. V. YOGESWARAN

Versus
HABIBUNNISA AND ORS.
IA No. 206897/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 59946/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 145055/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 254448/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 145056/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1738 C.A. No. 4753/2022
XI-B

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN
[P-1], [P-2], [P-3]

Versus
BALWANT SINGH AND ORS. P. D. SHARMA [R-2], [R-4],

[R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9],
[R-10], [R-11], [R-12], [R-13],
[R-14], [R-15], [R-16]

1739 SLP(C) No. 9710/2022
IV-C

MAHANT NARAYAN PURI (D) BY LR. AND ANR. PRATIBHA JAIN

Versus
JAGDISH CHANDRA (D) BY LRS AND ORS. B. K. PAL [R-2.2], [R-3.3],

[R-3.1], [R-3.6], [R-3.5],
[R-4.1], [R-4.4], [R-4.3],
[R-4.2], [R-5.5], [R-5.1]

IA No. 26195/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 26196/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
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 1739
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 3541/2023
IV-C

OM PRAKASH (D) THR. LRS. AND ORS. B. K. PAL

Versus
MAHANT NARAYAN PURI CHELA (D) BY LR. AND
ORS.

CHRISTI JAIN [R-1.1], [R-2]

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA
299739/2024
IA No. 299739/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION

1740 SLP(C) No. 15276/2022
IV-A

HALAWWA RAMESH HANCHINAMANI SINCE
DECEASED BY LRS.

GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
THE AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY MANAGER SHRIAM
GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.

ISHAAN GEORGE [R-1],
RAHUL JOSHI [R-3]

1741 SLP(C) No. 22977/2022
IV-A

SIDDAPPA (SINCE DECEASED) BY LRS. AND ANR. MRIGANK PRABHAKAR

Versus
ASHWATHAIAH AND ORS. NULI & NULI [R-1], SUDEEP

KUMAR [R-10]

1742 SLP(C) No. 2976/2023
XII

M. DINESHCHAND CHORDIA K. K. MANI

Versus
M. SELVARAJ (DIED) BY LRS AND ORS. MAYANK PANDEY [R-1.3],

[R-1.2], [R-1.4], [R-2.2],
[R-2.1], [R-2.3]

IA No. 29114/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION

1743 Diary No. 5815-2023
XII

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. MISHA ROHATGI [P-1]

Versus
M/S. EVEREST INDUSTRIES LIMITED ARUNIMA DWIVEDI

[CAVEAT], RASHMI
NANDAKUMAR [R-12], [R-61],
CHARANYA
LAKSHMIKUMARAN [R-18],
PAREKH & CO. [R-46], [R-71],
[R-72], K. K. MANI [R-13],
a [R-30], [R-34], [R-52], [R-55]

(only “Diary No. 5815/2023 and Diary Nos. 6031 &
5002 of 2024)

 1743
.1

Connected
Diary No. 6031-2024
XII

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES AND
ANR.

MISHA ROHATGI [P-1]

Versus
TVL. BHARATH TRADERS
IA No.70880/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.70879/2024-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA
No.70881/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 1743
.2

Connected
Diary No. 5002-2024
XII

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT) MISHA ROHATGI [P-1]

Versus
M/S.R.K.GANAPATHY CHETTIAR PAREKH & CO. [R-2], B.

KARUNAKARAN [R-5], [R-6]



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 07-01-2026
COURT NO. : 10

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74127/2024-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.74131/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.74126/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

 1743
.3

Connected
Diary No. 20481-2025
XII

M/S SIEMENS GAMESA RENEWABLE POWER PVT.
LIMITED

PAREKH & CO.

Versus
THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL
TAXES
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 113108/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

1744 SLP(C) No.
12037-12042/2023
IV-A

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA SANCHIT GARGA [P-1]

Versus
KARNATAKA UNAIDED SCHOOLS MANAGEMENTS
ASSOCIATION

DEVASA & CO. [CAVEAT],
MAHESH THAKUR [R-57]

1745 SLP(C) No. 18653/2023
XII-A

SHAIK AHMED PASHA APOORV SHUKLA

Versus
BHUPATHI RAJU VENKATARAMANA KUMARI AND
ORS.

A. KARTHIK [R-6], [R-7]

1746 SLP(C) No. 7746/2023
XI

THE SWAMI VIVEKANAND SHISHU MANDIR PARUL SHUKLA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. TANMAYA AGARWAL [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], [R-5],
NISHANT VERMA [R-14]

IA No. 63871/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 280959/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE
APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE
ABATEMENT
IA No. 245855/2023 - APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 89897/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF
DEATH CERTIFICATE
IA No. 146468/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 273261/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
ABATEMENT

1747 SLP(C) No.
10009-10010/2023
XII

R. NAGARAJAN RAM SANKAR & CO

Versus
E. SAROJA AND ORS. RAJESH KUMAR [R-1], [R-2]

1748 SLP(C) No.
20777-20779/2023
XII

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS. PURNIMA KRISHNA

Versus
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C. RAJENDRAN AND ORS. BALAJI SRINIVASAN [R-1],
[R-2], [R-5], [R-9], [R-10],
[R-11], [R-12], [R-13], [R-14],
[R-15], [R-21], [R-22], [R-23],
[R-25], [R-27], [R-29], [R-31],
a [R-32], [R-33], [R-35],
[R-42.2], [R-42.1], [R-42.4],
[R-42.3], [R-43.1], [R-43.3],
[R-43.2], [R-50], [R-51], [R-54],
[R-63], [R-67], [R-68], [R-70],
a [R-81.1], [R-81.4], [R-81.3],
[R-81.2], [R-99.1], [R-99.3],
[R-99.2], RAJAN NARAIN
[R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-17],
[R-20], [R-24], [R-28], [R-30],
a [R-34], [R-36], [R-40], [R-41],
[R-44], [R-45], [R-46], [R-47],
[R-48], [R-55], [R-58], [R-59],
[R-60], [R-61], [R-62], [R-64],
[R-66], [R-69],
a [R-71], [R-76], M.P.
PARTHIBAN [CAVEAT],
[R-16], [R-18], [R-19], [R-26],
[R-37], [R-38], [R-39], [R-49],
[R-52], [R-53], [R-56], [R-57],
[R-65],
a [R-73], [R-74], [R-75], [R-78],
[R-79], [R-80], [R-82], [R-85],
[R-86], [R-87], [R-88], [R-89],
[R-90], [R-91], [R-92], [R-93],
[R-94], [R-95],
a [R-96], [R-97], [R-98],
[R-101]

1749 SLP(C) No.
21825-21826/2023
XII-A

B. SWATHI MALATHI KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH

Versus
K. KUMARASWAMY AND ORS. VISHAL MEGHWAL [R-2]

1750 Diary No. 19493-2024
IV-A

RAJU SADASHIV DESAI GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COM. LTD. AND
ANR.

ANAND SUKUMAR [R-1]

IN D No. - 10430/2021,
IA No. 102623/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 102621/2024 - RESTORATION

1751 SLP(C) No.
19442-19443/2024
XI-B

KUNIYIL LAKSHMI AND ORS. MUKUND P. UNNY

Versus
CHANDANAPURATH RAGHAVAN AND ORS. VIPIN NAIR [R-2], [R-3], [R-5],

[R-8], [R-9], [R-10], [R-11],
[R-12], [R-13], [R-14], [R-19],
[R-20], [R-21], [R-22], [R-23],
[R-24], [R-25], [R-26]

1752 Diary No. 25893-2024
IV-D

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. AKSHAY AMRITANSHU

Versus
MOHINI CHITKARA



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 07-01-2026
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1753 SLP(C) No. 21746/2024
IV-A

THE COMMISSIONER, BIJAPUR URBAN
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

Versus
PARVATI AND ORS.

1754 SLP(C) No. 22839/2024
IV-A

RADHA AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
ANANT AND ORS. T. MAHIPAL [R-2]

1755 T.P.(Crl.) No. 711/2024
II-B

PAUL RAJ NARENDER KUMAR VERMA

Versus
UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED AND ORS. PRASHANT KUMAR [R-1],

VIMALPANI & CO. [R-3]

1756 Diary No. 34497-2024
IV-C

BALIKARAN SAHU VISHAL ARUN MISHRA

Versus
UMA KANT PATHAK AND ORS.
Office report on default

1757 Diary No. 36825-2024
XII-A

A. VARA LAXMI AND ORS. CHAND QURESHI

Versus
V. MARKANDEYULU AND ANR.

1758 SLP(C) No. 24431/2024
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
VIDHYA SAGER SHARMA AND ORS. DHANANJAY GARG [R-1],

[R-3], [R-4]

1759 Diary No. 46901-2024
XIV

NAWAB MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
AND CO.

Versus
JAMIA MILIA ISLAMIA AND ORS. AMRENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

[R-1]

 1759
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 23581/2025
XIV

MEHARBAN AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
AND CO.

Versus
JAMIA MILIA ISLAMIA AND ORS. AMRENDRA KUMAR MEHTA

[R-1]
IA No. 150154/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 150151/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

1760 Diary No. 51169-2024
XVI

BHARAT VANIJYA EASTERN PVT. LTD. ABHA R. SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL ASTHA SHARMA [R-1]
IN C.A. No. - 11072/2024,
Office Report on default to be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber
IA No. 252765/2024 - CORRECTION OF MISTAKES
IN THE JUDGMENT

1761 SLP(C) No. 1811/2025
XII-A

PARAGATI DURGA PRASAD AND ANR. GOPAL JHA

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 07-01-2026
COURT NO. : 10

POTHURAJU BENARJEE AND ORS. ABID ALI BEERAN P [R-1],
GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMAR
[R-2], [R-3], [R-4], VENKATA
RAGHUVAMSY D. [R-7],
[R-10], [R-15], [R-16], [R-18]

1762 Diary No. 785-2025
XII-A

MANDALA SHOBHAN BABU GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
THE AP STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND ANR.

S. SRI RUMA [R-1]

1763 Diary No. 8267-2025
XII

P. SENGODAN SIDDHARTHA IYER

Versus
M. RASAMMAL AND ORS. JASWANTHI. A [R-1], [R-2]

1764 SLP(C) No.
10872-10873/2025
XII

THE IDOL OF SRI RENGANATHASWAMY E. R. SUMATHY

Versus
PADMAVATHI AND ORS. RAJESH KUMAR [R-3], [R-4],

[R-6], [R-8], [R-9], [R-12],
[R-15], PRITHA SRIKUMAR
IYER [R-11], [R-16], [R-17],
[R-18]

1765 SLP(C) No. 8235/2025
XII-A

AKOJU UGADI AND ANR. ABID ALI BEERAN P

Versus
DENDUKURI TAGORE KOTESWARA RAJU AND ORS. VERITAS LEGIS [R-1], [R-2]
IA No. 192783/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

1766 Diary No. 31352-2025
XII-A

DIBAKAR BHOI AND ANR. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
SATISH KUMAR, CHAIRMAN AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER (CEO) OF RAILWAY BOARD AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 6591/2025, IN C.A. No. - 6592/2025,
IA No. 284049/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 284040/2025 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR
AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 284039/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

1767 Diary No. 40434-2025
II-B

TANUSRI B. SENGUPTA PRASHANT

Versus
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.
IN T.P.(Crl.) No. - 513/2025,
Office report on default is to be listed.
IA No. 175001/2025 - RESTORATION

1768 Diary No. 45657-2025
IV

THANGMANI AND ORS. HIMANSHU SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. SIDDHARTH MITTAL [R-2],

[R-3], [R-4]
IN C.A. No. - 1852/2024, IN C.A. No. - 1853/2024,
Office Report for Directions is to be listed before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.
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IA No. 197231/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 197229/2025 - RESTORATION

1769 Diary No. 50534-2025
XIV-A

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY SUNIETA OJHA , NITIN
MISHRA

Versus
TANVIR BEGUM AND ORS. MEHMOOD UMAR FARUQUI

[R-1], GURMEET SINGH
MAKKER [R-2], SUJEETA
SRIVASTAVA [R-3], [R-4]

IN C.A. No. - 6646/2024,
IA No. 223907/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 220890/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER

1770 Diary No. 53433-2025
III-B

MANISHA ANAND AMISH AGGARWALA

Versus
NILESH ANAND
IN SLP(C) No. - 4530/2025,

[SERVICE/COMPLIANCE]-BEFORE REGISTRAR(J)

1771 Diary No. 27954-2022
IV-C

SATNAM SINGH AND ANR. CHARU SANGWAN

Versus
GURMEJ SINGH AND ORS. TRILOKI NATH RAZDAN [R-8]

 1771
.1

Connected
Diary No. 25438-2023
IV-C

SARMAN SINGH AND ANR. CHARU SANGWAN

Versus
GURMEJ SINGH AND ORS. RISHI KAPOOR [R-3], [R-4],

[R-5], [R-6], [R-8], [R-9]
IA No.162327/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.162330/2023-EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.162329/2023-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA
No.162331/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

1772 SLP(C) No. 16994/2023
IV-A

SRI. Y. GOPALA SHETTY HARISHA S.R. [P-1]

Versus
APPI SHEDTHI DEAD BY LRS AND ORS. D. L. CHIDANANDA [R-6]
IA No. 160849/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

1773 T.P.(C) No. 1918/2023
XV

SANTOSH V. ELANCHEZHIYAN

Versus
DEVENDER KUMAR GAUTAM
IA No. 238207/2024 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 149465/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

1774 T.P.(C) No. 3312/2024
XII-A

AARTI SHUKLA PARIJAT KISHORE

Versus
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VINDUMADHAV SHUKLA AND ANR. R. CHANDRACHUD [R-1]
FOR ADMISSION and IA No.284266/2024-EX-
PARTE STAY
IA No. 279793/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

1775 SLP(Crl) No. 8786/2025
II-E

KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTHA POLICE VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
SHIVARAJU
ONLY SLP (CRL) NO 8786/2025 TO BE LISTED

FOR ORDERS

1776 Crl.A. No.
1335-1337/2015
II-C

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH BIMLESH KUMAR SINGH
[P-1]

Versus
AZAM ETC. PARMINDER SINGH

BHULLAR [R-1], [R-2]

1777 SLP(C) No. 11433/2023
IV-A

V. SRIHARI GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
T.R.L. PADMAVATHI AND ORS. SUPREETA SHARANAGOUDA

[R-3]

 1777
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No. 519/2024
IV-A

V. SRIHARI GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
T.R.L. PADMAVATHI AND ORS. SUPREETA SHARANAGOUDA

[R-3]

 1777
.2

Connected
SLP(C) No. 28011/2023
IV-A

V. SRIHARI GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
T.R.L. PADMAVATHI AND ORS. SUPREETA SHARANAGOUDA

[R-3]

1778 C.A. No.
1009-1010/2025
III

BHAGWAN VITHAL KASALE T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
BHAGWAN (DEAD)
Office Report for Directions to be listed as per R/P
dated 19.09.2025.

1779 T.P.(C) No. 2222/2024
XIV

MANISA DEVASA & CO.

Versus
SAURABH SHARMA

1780 SLP(C) No. 3054/2025
XVI

MAHTAB AZIZ ALAM KHAN FAUZIA SHAKIL

Versus
BRIJESH MEHROTRA AND ORS. ANAND SHANKAR JHA [R-9],

[R-10], [R-11]
only I.A. No. 206614 of 2025 to be listed.
IA No. 206614/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
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